# **Youth Commission**

# Meeting Agenda Sunday, October 1, at 9:00 a.m. Sports Division Building, 3401 E Fry Blvd, Sierra Vista

The purpose of the Youth Commission is to advise on matters of concern to the youth of Sierra Vista, to recommend and encourage action programs and legislation beneficial to the youth of the community, to promote better understanding and integration of youth and the local government, and to assist in the planning, operation, and evaluation of the local service delivery system for youth-related services as consumers of these services.

## Call to Order

Roll Call

## Acceptance of the October 1, 2023, Agenda

#### Reports

Department Liaison Report—Laura Wilson, Director, Parks, Recreation, and Library

Council Liaison Report—Mark Rodriguez, City Council member

### Business

- 1. New Business
  - a. Youth Commission Spending Plan Budget
  - b. Youth Commission Needs Assessment Survey
  - c. Upcoming Sierra Vista Events Youth Commission Participation
  - d. Youth Commission Fight Against Hunger Can food and Frozen Turkey Drive
  - e. Youth Job Fair
- 2. Old Business
  - a. 2023 Arizona League of Cities Youth Program

## **Call to the Public**

## For the Good of the Order/Future Agenda Items Request

#### Adjournment

Youth Commission meetings are open to the public.

The doors to the Sports Division Building will open at 8:45 a.m.

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device: Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 258 532 248 024 Passcode: Wk5Gbf

Or call in (audio only) +1 602-704-1809,,468488786# United States, Phoenix Phone Conference ID: 468 488 786#

If you have questions, please contact Laura Wilson at <u>Laura.Wilson@SierraVistaAZ.gov</u> or Debra Chatham at <u>Debra.Chatham@SierraVistaAZ.gov</u>

For special needs and accommodations, please contact Jill Adams, City Clerk, 72 hours prior to the meeting or activity. Ms. Adams can be reached at (520) 458-7922 or through the Arizona Relay Service at 1-800-367-8939, or by simply dialing 7-1-1